
NOTICE

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk
illinois Pollution ControlBoard
Stateofillinois Center
100WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

Carol Sudman
HearingOfficer
Iffinois Pollution ControlBoard
600S. SecondStreet,Suite402
Springfield,IL 62704

JohnJ. Kim
AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorney General
Division ofLegal Counsel
1021North GrandAvenue,East
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield,IL 62794-9276

PLEASETAKE NOTICE that I havetodayfried with theoffice of theClerk of

thePollution ControlBoardaWaiver ofDecisionDead]ine,acopyof which is

herewithserveduponyou.

Curtis W. Martin
IL ARDC No. 06201592
SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.
Attorneysat Law
123 S. lOth Street,Suite302
P.O. Box 1789
Mt. Vernon,Illinois 62864
Telephone(618) 244-1788

By~~ (j~~
/Ci~rtisW. Martin~ttorneyfor( KnappOil Com(~anY~Petitioner

BEFORETHEPOLLUTION CONTROLBOARD
OFTHE STATE OFILLINOIS

RECEIVEI~

CLERK’S OFFICE

______________________________ FEB 10 2004

STATE OF ILLINOIS:
Pollution Control BoardKNAPP OIL COMPANY, )

)
Petitioner, )

)
vs. )

)
ILLINOIS ENYIRONNIENTAL )
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

)
Respondent. )

PCB No. 04-87
(LIST Appeal)



BEFORETHE POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD
OFTHE STATE OFILLINOIS

KNAPP OIL COMPANY, )
)

Petitioner, )
)

irs. ) PCBNo. 04-87
) (LIST Appeal)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

)
Respondent. )

WAIVER OFDECISIONDEADLINE

NOW COMESthePetitioner,KnappOil Company(“Knapp”), by oneofits

attorneys,CurtisW. Martin of Shaw& Martin, P.C.,and,pursuantto 35 ifi. Adm.

Code 101.308(c)(2),herebywaivesthedecisiondeadlinefor theIllinois Pollution

ControlBoardto renderits decisionregardingKnapp’s appealof thefinal decision

oftheIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgencyin theabovecauseto September2,

2004.

Respectfullysubmitted,

SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.

By /~ ~}?/~~)
/~urtisW. Martin,/ttorney for
Knapp Oil Comp~ny,Petitioner

CurtisW. Martin
IL ARDC No. 06201592
SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.
Attorneysat Law
123 S. 10th Street,Suite 302
P.O. Box 1789
Mt. Vernon,Illinois 62864
Telephone(618) 244-1788

RECEIVED

CLERK’S OFFICE

FEB 102004
STATE OF ILLINOIS

PolIuVon Control Board



CERTIFICATE OFSERVICE

I, the undersignedattorneyat law, herebycertify that on February t~’

2004, I servedtrue andcorrectcopiesof aWaiverof DecisionDeadline,by placing

trueandcorrectcopiesin properlysealedandaddressedenvelopesandby

lepositingsaidsealedenvelopesin aU.S. mail dropbox locatedwithin Mt. Vernon,

illinois, with sufficientpostageaffixedthereto,uponthefollowing namedpersons:

DorothyM. Gunn, Clerk JohnJ. Kim
Illinois PollutionControlBoard AssistantCounsel
Stateofillinois Center SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
100WestRandolphStreet Division of LegalCounsel
Suite11-500 1021 North GrandAvenue,East
Chicago,IL 60601 P.O. Box 19276

Springfield,IL 62794-9276

Carol Sudman
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
600S. SecondStreet,Suite402
Springfield,IL 62704

Petitioner,Km


